# RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309) 692-1000 Fax: (309) 683-1610

## Official Bond And Oath

Bond No. <u>LSM1155881</u>

	THESE PRESENTS:	,		
That we,	RLI Insurance Company	eth Ray Nolley, Ji		, as Principal,
and	RLI Insurance Company		_, a corporation duly licensed to d	o business in the State of
	ld and firmly bound unto the			in the DOLLARS
penal sum of	), to the payment of which sum, we	sand Dollars And		
representatives firmly b	·	en and truly to be	made, we jointly and severally on	d ourserves and our lega.
representatives minity o	y mese presents.		•	
Signed this <u>9th</u> day	of <u>November</u> , 2019.			
	THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, Th	at whereas, the sa		ed  appointed to the
	rm commencing on the 1st day of			
J. 1011110, 101 1110 10	<u> </u>			
	the said Principal shall faithfully per ain in full force and effect.	form the duties of	his said office, then this obligatio	n shall be void and of no
Countersigned	N/A	RPORATE Z	Kenneth Ray Nolley, Jr  You for Mally Principal RLI Insurance Company Barton W. Davis	FILED TERRI ROSS COUNTY CLERK  DIS NOV 27 AM 10: 45  Attorney In Fact
				ı
OATH OF OFFICE (COUNTY COMMISSI	ONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)			
affirm) that I will not be	Moley St.  Surface Constitution and laws and defend the Constitution and laws directly or indirectly, interested in a sed by law and except such warrant a	s of the United Sta	ates and of this State; and I further or claim against the County, except	and will to the best of my more solemnly swear (or t such contracts or claims
Sworn to and subscribed	before me, at, <u>Liemen</u>	Texas,	this 2/ day of	Dee A Principal
SEAL	RUTH WHITESIDE Notary Public State of Texas ID # 722005-4 My Comm. Expires 01-13-2023	· <del></del>	State of	Notary Public  County, Texas

OATH OF OFFICE
(GENERAL)
I, Lenner & Ray Molley & , do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of the office of steputs constales of the State of Texas, and will to the best of m
ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this State, so help me God.
Lentel Laglolles of Principal
Sworn to and subscribed before me, at, Sulmer Texas, this A day of Mod., 2019
RUTH WHITESIDE Auth Whiteside Notary Public Notary Public
State of Texas ID # 722005-4 State of Texas ID # 722005-4 September 01-13-2023
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SURETY
THE STATE OF Illinois County of Peoria }ss
On this 9th day of November, 2019, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Barton W. Davis
who acknowledged himself to be the aforesaid Attorney In Fact of the RLI Insurance Company
a corporation, and he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Mutchin & Gomes My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires  May 26, 2020
Notary Public County Gretchen L. Johnigk

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

### **RLI Insurance Company**

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615

		7023 IV. EA	hone: 800-64	5-2402	015			
Know All Men	by These Presents:						Bond No.	<u>LSM1155881</u>
That the	RLI Insurance	e Company	a co	ornoration or	rganized an	d evicting und	er the law	os of the State of
	inois , and aut							
	ppoint:Barto							•
	d Vice Presiden							
	dupon him to sign, execu							
	an amount not to exceed							
described bond.				, -	•		•	
Principal:	Kenneth Ray Nolley.	Jr	<u> </u>					
Obligee:	Upshur County Const	able Precinct 2						
Type Bond:	Deputy Constable Pre	einct 2						
Bond Amount:								
Effective Date:	<u>January 1, 2020</u>	<del></del>			<del></del>			
	RLI Insurance Compa							
adopted by the B	oard of Directors of		<u>Insurance</u>	Company		, and nov	in force	lo-wit:
	HEREOF, the							
Vice	<u>President</u> wi	th its corporate seal	affixed this	<u>9th</u> da	y of <u>N</u>	ovember	, <u>2019</u> .	
		uning PANC	E CON	RLI Insurar	ice Compai	ıy		
		FILE SP.	MA THE		01	/ /		
		CORPO	RATE TE	By	5t 1			
		I SE	AL; 🍍	Barton W.	Davis			Vice President
		SE	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ate of Illinois	} ss	John LIN	1012					
ounty of Peoria	,					CERTIFICA	ATE	
n this <u>9th</u> da ersonally appeared	y of <u>November</u> , <u>2019</u> <u>Barton W. Dav</u>	_, before me, a Nota vis, who bei	ry Public,	I, the undersi	gned officer	of Insurance Co		<del></del>
aly sworn, acknow oresaid officer of t	ledged that he signed the a	above Power of Attor	ney as the	do hereby ce	rtify that the	attached Pow	er of Attor	ney is in full forc
d acknowledged	said instrument to be the	rance Company voluntary act and dea	ed of said	and effect an the Company	d is irrevoc as set forth	able; and further in the Power of	ermore, tha f Attornev.	t the Resolution of is now in force. It
rporation.				testimony wh	ereof, I hav	e hereunto set	my hand aı	nd the seal of the
л. <b>"</b> "М	etchen & 90	Hnigh		this 9th day		Insurance Convember,	2019 .	
Gretchen L. Joh	nigk		y Public	RLI Insuran	ce Compan	y		
T.	***************************************	•			^	5 1.	- /	`
	GRETCHEN L JOHN	NIGK		By:		M. Step		
	PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL* STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expire			Jean M. Ste	phenson	<del></del>		Corporate Secretary
2	May 26, 2020	*****			_			

Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

Submit to: SECRETARY OF STATE Government Filings Section P O Box 12887 Austin, TX 78711-2887 512-463-6334 512-463-5569 - Fax Filing Fee: None



This space reserved for office use

### STATEMENT OF OFFICER

#### Statement

public off	paid, offered, promised to pay, c ice or employment for the giving	ontributed, or promised to contribute any money or thing of value, or promised any or withholding of a vote at the election at which I was elected or as a reward to bichever the case may be, so help me God.
Position to	Which Elected/Appointed:	Seputy Coastable
City and/o	or County: Upshur Cou	nty pet 2
		Execution
Under pen	1	have read the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein are true.
~~~~ <del>~~</del>		Signature of Officer

Revised 10/2011

TERRI ROSS
COUNTY CLERK

2019 NOV 27 AM 10: 4.5
UPSHUR COUNTY, TX.
BY
DEPUTY